36 later than twelve (12) months after the occurrence of the force
37 majeure event.
38 (c) If the CSE system does not become substantially operational
39 and resume generating electricity within the time set forth in
40 subdivision (2):
41 (1) the CSE system is considered abandoned as of the date
42 that is three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the date on

EH 1381—LS 7405/DI 101

27

1 which the CSE system last generated electricity; and
2 (2) all CSE system project assets shall be removed in
3 accordance with section 21(c) of this chapter not later than
4 one (1) year after the date of abandonment specified in

[...]

40 (A) More than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for the violation
41 of an ordinance or a regulation concerning air emissions
42 adopted by a county that has received approval to establish an

1 air permit program under IC 13-17-12-6.
2 (B) For a violation of any other ordinance:
3 (i) more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for
4 a first violation of the ordinance; and
5 (ii) except as provided in subsection (c), more than seven
6 thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for a second or
7 subsequent violation of the ordinance.
8 (11) The power to invest money, except as expressly granted by